## Resolution No. 1995-02

| (Council Minutes 95/10/12)  |
|---|
| Requested by: Lakewood City Council   |
| RESOLUTION NO. <u>R95-2</u> A RESOLUTION OF THE LAKEWOOD CITY COUNCIL ESTABLISHING THE DAY, TIME, AND PLACE OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETINGS FOR THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD.   |
| A RESOLUTION OF THE LAKEWOOD CITY COUNCIL ESTABLISHING THE DAY, TIME, AND PLACE OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETINGS FOR THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD.   |
| WHEREAS, the Lakewood City Council wishes to establish a day, time, and place for its regular Council meetings; NOW THEREFORE,  |
| BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LAKEWOOD CITY COUNCIL:  |
| Section 1. The Lakewood City Council hereby establishes its regular meeting day, time, and place for the first and third Monday of each month, at 7:00 p.m., in the Clover Park School District Board Room (Student Service Center), 10903 Gravelly Lake Drive SW, Lakewood, WA. If the first or third Monday falls on a holiday, the regular meeting will be held on the first or third Tuesday of that particular month.  ADOPTED this 12th day of October, 1995. |
| ATTEST: APPROVED:   |
| Interim Clerk Mayor, Lakewood City Council  |